PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7120438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KELLY M. CHRISTENSEN	11/08/2001
BARRY D. THOMAS	11/08/2001
THOMAS J. SMYTH	11/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATOSAUDIO, INC.
Street Address:	5400 CARRILLON POINT
City:	KIRKLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16670858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRATOS.001C11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORGAN COATES	
SIGNATURE:	/MORGAN COATES/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from parent #page1.tif source=Assignment from parent #page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058649 FRAME: 0018

507073602

Application No.: 09/953,335 Client Code: STRATOS.001A Filing Date: September 13, 2001 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kelly M. Christensen, a United States citizen, residing at 935 N. Dos Robles Avenue, Alhambra, CA 91801; Barry D. Thomas, a United States citizen, residing at 23774 Burton Street, West Hills, CA 91304; and Thomas J. Smyth, a United States citizen, residing at 10723 Valley Spring Lane, North Hollywood, CA 91602, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ORDERING AND DELIVERING MEDIA CONTENT for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, September 13, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, STRATOSAUDIO, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Description Corporation, with its principal place of business at 10 Universal City Plaza, Suite 2000, Universal City, CA 91608, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Now where 2001

Kelly M. Christensen

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Les Angeles ss.

On Nov. 8, 2001, before me, Nobuko Christy, personally appeared Kelly M. Christensen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOBUKO CHRISTY

Commission # 1221566

Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires May 25, 2003

Morsule L

PATENT REEL: 058649 FRAME: 0019

Application No.: 09/953,335 Client Code: STRATOS.001A Filing Date: September 13, 2001 Page 2

Notary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of Moseuber, 2001.

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los Angeles

a notaley public On Nov. 8, 2001, before me, Nobuko Christy , personally appeared Barry D. Thomas personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 8th day of Wovember 200.

STATE OF Colifornie ss.

a notary public On Nov. 8, 2001, before me, Nobuko Christy , personally appeared Thomas J. Smyth personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

[SEAL]

SS my hand and official scal NOBUKO CHRISTY Commission # 1221566 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 25, 2003

Notary Signature

H:\DOCS\LWH\LWH-6394.DOC:ik 102601

> **PATENT** REEL: 058649 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 01/13/2022